
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5206
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2001
POSTS VACANT IN INDIAN INVESTMENT CENTRE 
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the category-wise number of posts of SC/ST, and physically handicapped lying Vacant in the Indian Investment Centre and since
when; 

(b) whether the persons other than the SC/ST working on these posts; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; 

(d) whether the Government are taking any steps to fill up these entire backlog; and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL) 

(a) Category-wise vacancy position is as follows 

GROUP  SC ST  Physically  Remarks
     handicapped 
`A`       Nil     Nil  Nil         Nil
`B`  01 01     Nil          Vacant since 1988
`C`   02 02      Nil         Vacant since 1988
`D`  Nil Nil     Nil    There are excess SC/ST

(b) No, Sir. 

(c) Does not arise. 

(d) & (e) : Government are currently examining the recommendation of the Expenditure Reforms Commission on downsizing of the
Department of Economic Affairs including the Indian Investment Centre. Pending a decision on the above, no vacancies are being
filled up. 
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